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File Add Repair Estimate Repair Expedite Repair Inquiry Repair Tools CSR Tools Reports Table Maintenance System Maintenance Help 

Verify Repair l 
Serial: G6360354 Model M24 S\l./S Center Fire 
Caliber: 7.62 t~A TO 

,-Address Information--------------
Customer: c• Received From Return To: 

Closed 3/28/2006 841 :38 PM 

r Received From 

r~arne: ffRANSPORATION Dl\/ISlot\J, DFEL. ffRANSPORATIOl\l 01\/ISIOl\l, DFEL. 

.ll.ddress 1: j6759 MITCHELL AVEt~UE 
,ll.ddress 2: jB LD G 1836 

j6759 MITCHELL .Ii.VENUE 

City: !FORT BENNING 
State:~ Zip Code: 131905 

PO Box: /BLDG 1835 PO Bm:: 
~,F-OR-,T-B_E_N_N-IN-G-----~'-"-"-='-----

Country: WS-- State: ~ Zip Code: 131905 Country:~ 

FFL: !lr-llr--
Contact I Condition Problems Estimate History I Status Shipping I Billing 

Contact Information------------,\ I Received Condition 

~----------1 1' 

Phone: NA i jFair 

FaK II Ii Conditionr.==11 =====i 
~----------- Notes: 

Email: I i 

L ___ ~_-_-_-_-_-_-_-:_-_-_-:_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-:::'._,I i : N~:, ._I ________ ~ 

Ii Accessqries Received 

Code Desc Qt~ 

II A007 With Stud 3 
.

1 

A01 0 Hard Case 1 
A017 Scope Base 1 

I A026 Scope 1 
• A057 Frt and Rear Sgt Base 1 

' 

Repair _g_ea.rch .Qlose ,------

~G6360954 
Model: M24 SWS 

ll 111 l '\Ill lll' " " ' " " ff lll RE00118096 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER - M24 MKdQQQ83025 
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BARBER · M24 0082987 

DATE: 200609ll MAINTENANCE REQUEST DA FORM 5990-E 

------------------------------- CUSTOMER DATA ---------------------------------
UIC: W2L58L HHC 2/29 INF. REGT. PHONE: (706)544-l450 

UTIL CODE: 0 
------------------------------- ACTIVITY DATA 

SUP WON: ITT 
StJP UIC: W6CR07 

PHONE: 544-8635 
SHOP SEC: 

--------- -------------------- EQUIPMENT DATA --------------------------------

TYPE MNT REQ: l ID: A NSN: l0050l2402l36 MODEL: M24RIFLE 

NOUN: RIFLE 7.62MM SNIP SER NUM: G6360954 /µ;;;f/....S<:i1P-<:_ QTY: 00001 

ORG WON: 2L58Ll60l275 PRIORITY: 03 FAILURE DETECTED: F 

MI/KM: 000000 HOURS : - - - - - - ROUNDS: 

IN WARRANTY: N LEVEL OF WORK: F ADMIN NUM: S-49 

DEFICIENCY: MISSING 

PD AUTHENTICATING SIGNATURE: 

__.--~SIGNATURE DATA------------------------------- -

SUBMITTED 

ACCEPTED 

BY:·~ 
~~-------------

~y: _ _£_3~J_~--- ---
ORD 

,r, 

STATUS:_/:f 

/l/ ) <:--/ 
DATE: ,_/t;-o' _ _;, ('.:':; MIL TIME ,Jj_l~' 

. j j ! ' MIL TIME:_l.J_j~-_., 

------ ------------------- --- -- ACTION DATA - -------------------------------

WORK START3D BY: STATUS : ORD DATE: MIL TIME: --------------- ---------
INSPECTED BY: STATUS : ORD DATE: MIL TIME: -------------- ---------
PICKED UP BY· STATUS : ORD DATE: MIL TIME: -------------- ---·------

------------------ ---------- COMPLETION DATA --------------------- -----------

QTY RPR: _______ _ QTY CONDEMNED: ________ _ NRTS: 

EVAC WON: 

£~~ 7!/f;>/ 
( 7J-/7?5 
/ ' 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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EVAC UNIT NAME: -------------··-------

t.J A/2 
l-(u./13 

I I/ T 
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BARBER • M24 0082988 M-24 

R & E NUMBER // ?oq ft' 

INSPECTION CHECKLIST - REPAIRS 
CONTRACT#: DAAE-20-02-C-0149 

-

SERIAL NUMBER C CtJ~sit:i Gt( -5~· 
Gf' , b LOG-IN DATE -- ,..,z_ }{/"\J--;, 

OPERATION# OPERATION NAME 

500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

505 RE-BARREL 

420 ASSEMBLE 

440 PROOF 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE /} 
-

/lo .i!.J .a..-vfl 
,,, .....- c;, ~ 

470 ;""'"' . _ _,i;;;1v10Lt:. ~UN rO(',C\ Io _,J2;<ki? . - -
I 

480 MAGNAFLUX 

510 DRILL AND TAP 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & 540 APPLY COATINGS 

560 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

640 FUNCTION TEST AND QASD FAIL 

650 TARGET 
6-;;~ 

0"··· - /l>ASS .... , FAIL , I '- / MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION l/ J ( 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

•v 1~ \ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE r~PAS$ FAIL 

+/ •. 5 LBS \._ 

·-- ·-
' 

----

------

--------

i -- --

-~---

i 
DATE INITIAL 

-1-. 1 

(_,.:;x-r:-G /G-ff_ 

IJ /J. ?· o~ 7/ZiJ 
h) ·-? ·cb -nw 

/()/? ·Lh--
ic.;-t.£'.'t'b Pl t:. 

I,. 1:---i<f "'C &:. ~e-fi/--

MIN 2.50 LBS 
;; '/...3' !O-f2J. c {2(/v MAX4.0 LBS .,;j',S~ .,,Z33 :Jv 7-3 ~ '10 8) TRIGGER PULL \ 

12 LBS MIN 
10 LBS MAX 

/O·l;;i_ f(>f.. t2li-·e c;.?- c. .a--680 F) SAFETY ON FORCE & -~ 
-- -

I 2 LBS . -·- I o-l;J C) (., fJ1L 
3£- _f L 3.£ IG) SAFETY OFF FORCE 

·- -----~---

i--

I) FIRING PIN INDENT \ .020 6 .2.3 '~.<3 • C)~3 
1b-P- ~(.. /j14-v 

690 PACK 

i 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

/"""\ 

l/o-/1_t:i,. /d"/'7 
1 

·-

F006 REV 5/2006 

BARBER • M24 MKdQQQ83027 



BARBER· M24 0082989 FINAL INSPECTION CHECKLIST 

. , 

BARREL ASS EMBLY 

BARREL 

RECEIVER 

FRONT SIGHT BASE 

REAR SIGHT BASE 

SCREWS 

FINISH 

SCOPE ASSEMBLY 

SCOPE 

SCOPE RINGS 

MOUNTING SCREWS 

MOUNTING BASE 

SCREWS 

FINISH 

CLARITY 

COMMENTS: 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

' 

STOCK ASSEMBLY 

STOCK 

SLING SWIVEL STUDS 

BUTT PATE 

LOCK NUTS 

BARREL CLEARANCE 

COLOR I FINISH 

SYSTEM CASE 

SCOPE CASE 

IRON SIGHTS 

DEPLOYMENT KIT 

TRIGGER ASSEMBLY 

SAFETY OPERATION 

RE-SET TO FACTORY 
SPECS 

F006 REV 5/2006 

BARBER • M24 MKdQQQ83028 



~~09 
Model: M24 SWS 

1111111111111111111111111 
RE00111258 
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BARBER · M24 0082991 ' ,, 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION " 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: G6360954. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 05/15/2006 16:41 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.119 
-0.077 
0.142 
0.568 
0.126 
0.375 
0.398 
0.181 
0.409 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER · M24 0082992 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6360954. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 05/15/2006 
FILE TIME: 16:41 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.115 
-0.051 
0.126 
1.698 
1.796 
1.934 
0.162 
1.239 
0.675 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 

· fr 

POINT# X 
1: -0.352 
2: -0.295 
3'! -0.596 
4: 1.102 
5: 0. 804 
6: 0.266 
7: 0 .147 
8: -0.163 
9: -0.125 

10: 0.365 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
·1. 097 
0.680 

-0.679 
0.008 
0.108 
0.086 

-0.210 
-0.334 
-0.565 
-0.699 

2 

•, 

3 4 5 6 

BARBER . M24 MKdQQ283031 



BARBER · M24 0082993 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6360954. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 05/15/2006 
FILE TIME: 16:41 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.242 
-0.165 
0.293 
1. 747 
1.034 
1.749 
0.202 
1.142 
0.508 

6 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.135 
2: -0.323 
3~ 0.895 
4: 0. 181 
5: -0.075 
6: -0.305 
7: -0.689 
8: -0.852 
9: -0.700 

10: -0.415 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

·o. 507 
0.259 

-0.272 
-0.153 
-0.279 
-0.470 
-0.527 
-0.363 
-0.075 
-0.275 

-. 

6 

BARBER. M24 ~QQ83032 



BARBER · M24 0082994 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6360954. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 05/15/2006 
FILE TIME: 16:41 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.205 
0.186 
0.277 
1.766 
2.689 
2.690 
0.202 
1.636 
0.710 

4 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 

· r r 

POINT# X 
1: -0.149 
2: 0.962 
3"! 0.151 
4: -0.206 
5: -0.128 
6: -0.506 
7: -0.804 
8: -0.505 
9: -0.392 

10: -0.477 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-·i. 449 
0.552 
0.276 
1.240 
0.724 
0.687 

-0.036 
-0.197 

0.109 
-0.050 

6 

BARBER . M24 MKdQQ.Q83033 



BARBER · M24 0082995 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6360954. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 05/15/2006 
FILE TIME: 16:41 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.019 
-0.205 

0.206 
1.032 
1.765 
1.806 
0.064 
0.949 
0.511 

6 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 

' r r 

POINT# X 
1: -0.430 
2: -0.449 
3-: -0.407 
4: -0.046 
5: 0.583 
6: 0. 334 
7: -0.031 
8: 0.202 
9: 0 .148 

10: 0.289 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-·i. 023 
-0.725 

0.038 
0.742 
0.030 
0.141 

-0.245 
-0.650 
-0.224 
-0.132 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER . M24 MKdQQg83034 



BARBER · M24 0082996 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6360954. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 05/15/2006 
FILE TIME: 16:41 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.281 
-0.153 
0.320 
1. 617 
1.100 
1.679 
0.103 
1.045 
0.435 

7 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 ! 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

' ' { 

x 
0.517 
0.420 

-1. 100 
-0.447 
-0.115 
-0.367 
-0.468 
-0.340 
-0.379 
-0.534 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

·o. 522 
-0.334 
0.070 
0.086 

-0.243 
-0.095 
-0.221 
-0.327 
-0.406 
-0.578 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER . M24 MKdQQQ83035 



BARBER·. M24 0082997 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS __ . 
2.50 LBS (plus or minus 0.50 LBS) 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

AVERAGf:. 

3.00 LBS I 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 Jo3 '"J.-97 
PULL#2 31S- I 'g(\ ~ 

PULL #31J t _3 ~~ j 3 
PULL #4 3cJ. le c~ 
PULL #5 3a<.f I 3d5 

TOTAL /5:.37 It": J..o 
AVERAGE Jal 3.ac.f 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #i '1.rJ:J '/.<Jc 
PULL #2 398 I '-/. r.< 
PULL #3 ~" gi 3.9o 
PULL #4 Lto,1. 'ta 1 
PULL #5 '-116 "l15 

TOTAL Jo.3s'" d_o, :2 7 
AVERAGE <lo 7 t./.6< 

. f { 

DATE +2s~o(p 

TESTER -j( r e 
FINAL TES1 & TO RESET 

2.50 LBS 

MAX SETTING GREATER 
THAN 4 LBS 

,-

COMMENTS 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

1 ¥~(r 
lf~QO 

o//7 
4Jc.f 
jCj(~ 

~o.</& 

L/.o '( 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON BARBER . M24 MKdQQ983036 



,_ 

BARBER - M24 0082998 · fr 

M-24 INSPECTION"CHECKLIST 
CON.TRACT#: DAAE~~0-02-C-0149 

LOG-IN DATEI ~----"(_ '-'( --c:> ~ I. 

OPERATION# 

500 

505 -

560 

600 

605 

610 

612 

510 

615 

618 

620 

625 

640 

650 

670 

! I I 
OPERATION NAME 

DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

RE-BARREL 

ASSEMBLE 

PROOF 

CHECK HEAbSPACE --------·---· 
DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

MAGNAFLUX 

DRILL AND TAP 

ROLLMARK CALIBER 

ROTO-BLAST 

APPLY COATINGS 

FINAL ASSEMBLY 

FUNCTION TEST AND cPASS\ 

TARGET 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 
FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE (f>ASS 

+!- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS 

10 LBS MAX 

DATE 

FAIL ;:.f !)-0,D 

FAIL :,-fS-nz& 
/ 

f\J /Al 
I' I'" 

\ 

FAIL 

\ 
\ 

INITIAL 

1

2 LBS MIN 

t----=6:__:_80.:____-t-'F)c_.:S'--A'--F'--ET_Y_O_N_F_O_R_C_E-r=====t-=??==/);'=,<),,,,,. =----=g~,,,,,,! bs~-=---=='/===,,,,,j b2"""_;_,,,,,,;_ ~~. ~.PJ1.!\ .. ~ 
I 2.~-~s 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE y f bs. 
I) FIRING PIN INDENT . I .020 floa+ 

690 PACK 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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File Add Repair Estimate Repaj· Expedite Repair Inquiry Repair Tools CSR Tools Reports Table Ma:ntenance System Maintenance He'p 

Verity Hep.5.ir 

Address Information 
Customer. ·:<>· Received From Return To: ,~ Received Froro 

Name: ffRANSPORTATION DIV DFEL ffRANSPORTAT!ON DIV DFEL 

Acldress i: "11'"'',_,,, 

'"=-~=--==~=,=~==:~.~---

jv/,A.P,EHOUSE BLDG 280 
p3fo1T"FiATT8Pc5R"T.~Tlo"N-:-t\\iE- -­
!FORT BENl,llhlG 

Address 2: ~-;:~-;=;-;;-=:------_;_::_=c'------------------­
City: 

State: iG.l\ Zip Code: !31905 Sta.te: 

Contact I Condition Problems Estimate 

Contact lnformetion , Received Condition 

f?hone: 

Fax: 

Email: 

Comments: 

Model: 700 

\ \\\\\\\\ \\\\ \\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\ \\\\ 
RE00073068 

PO Bo:d 

Country:'.US 

Shippin1;i /Billing 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER · M24 0083000 

R&E MUMBERll 073()_{:; y II II 
-~i --.· 

II II II -
SERIAL NUMBER!!~ l.ft~.5;#ft_ ·G'."to~ofL? r/ ' II Ii 

II II . II cl 

I 
LOG~IN DAtEll II 11 I 

II II \! I 
~ ~ ~ tl 

lNSPEGt AND VERlFY: ~ ~ f: 
r! 
t1 

OPi::RAtlON # ~OPERATION NAi\ilt:. t1 DA;!::: ~ lNiTiAL ~ 
550 ~DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

11 i ) t1 L':;:J -1l -( / 
...::> /X~t~V ,; 

~RE-BARREL 'I 

[1 560 A ' 

B ~DRILL AND TAP ~ tl 
>I 

575 I ASSEMBLE i I !·1 ,I 

600· ~PROOF ~ ~ -

I CHECK HEADS PACE ~ . ~ 1l 605 -

610 I DJS-ASSEMBLE GUN ~ fj 
f:J 

612 )MAGNAFLUX ~ 
fl r ., 

l ROLLMARK CALIBER I 
" 

I 

615 ~ ~ -C" ' 
I ROTO-BLAST 

~; 
, 

!·l 618 ,,."':!' !I " tl 

620 IAPPLY COATIN~S ~ ~ "i 

625 Pi.. ll FiNAL A.SSEMBL Y i 11 -~ 
~ 1 

11 . ~ 
I 

~ B j TRIGGER PULL TEST l 
c ~SAFETY "ON" FORCE ij ( ~l I 

~i 
D ~SAFETY "OFF" FORCE ~ ~ [j 

f:! 

E ~ I i. ~ Ii FIRiNG PiN INDENT F' 

640 ~-ARG:::- !;..; ;a . ...,, ll !::;:) ~ H I,.., ,_ ! _,/_ - '.1-0.] :;, v I . Pi ~ lj 655 - Ii\ '1.;;,;:n:::r- :>f{ t-11\.-.l Jr-.,_,, i.:..v I -:- ~ } .....-z Z.-;t(:Z . ., ./ /::-. 

660 ~PACK ' -~4.~/()3 ~ £a1 t: 
!I 

~ ri 
, I 

Ii 11 

~ 
I t: 
j ~; 

t' 
!i I 11 r 

~ i ~ 
~' 

~ ~ 

" 

S"'P:i DP.-~!:;~ --; ].; ;=4( bf 

~ 
rt 

I u 
' ti 

~ 
:.:; 

I QAR INSPECTION DATE tJ ~ 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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M/24 7.62 NAT!URIFLE ONLY) ! 

• : . 

1 

ORDER NO. 25732 11111.T ACllOR CENTER E RIRE 
24" BARREl 7 52 itATO 

~===rri:=: 
13 ;;;;;;;;;;;:;-;....__ BARREL LENGTH 24" 

- INSTUCliON 60013&18 ~ "':j CAPACITY 5 

i=C 6&285908 
0 

~ 
.... 

... --
0 =N-0 ===""'== c..:> C') 

-~~ 00 
0 a.. 0 

g~ '<I 

::::> N 
:ii: :=:f'.-= 

;=:;;r-~ 

" ~~ Ill: 

o= 1 .. 
w 46 FORM 200348 0 Ill 
Ill: 
ci: 
Ill 

Xd9Z 1111111111111111111111i~~r1i~i1i1111r1it1~1111111 ~1111111111~111 

0 
'<I' 
0 
C') 
co 

I cc :g 
'<I 
N 
:ii: 

Ill: 
w 
Ill 
Ill: 

~ 

0:: 
w 
c 
0:: 
0 
w 
> 
j:: 
u 
w 
I- z 
Co 
0:: I-
a. (!) 

o~ 
I- :!: 
I- w 
u 0:: 
w . ..., > 
Ill 0:: 
:::> w 
"! N 
...J z 
<( -
-~ I-z 
w 
c 
u:: 
z 
0 
u 



BARBER · M24 0083002 M-Z4 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS / 

. , . 

GUN SERIAL# G (a;]_ cg 5Gf 0 B 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 

575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 
580 AND STOCK 

600 PROOF 

607 CHECK HEADSPACE ::<' •. :'' .; !! %::: i ; ,. 
.. 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 
.· r " .. 

612 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION N!£ MAGNAFLUX BOLT ,:;,-::. ': 
. . 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

617 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

620 APPLY COATINGS 
(BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

8) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

0) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS +t- .s LBS I 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INITIAL 

JI --rt.yoz tL 
/i/f'-ci? /I:;_ 

//-/f'·O;;l ~ 
. , jJ lC/- ()2.,_ fl 

7 

:;,- J 1 - cJ 3 i1:u 

;,-· 'ii . } .:J-,-/ -(· 

BARBER . M24 MKd00283041 



OP# ~0N~l3003 READINGS .- DATE INITIAL 

625 
I 2 LBS MIN I 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX <]_, s c:t ,, 'f '15" G-Jt>cO} TJ<..L ) 
CONT. -

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MiN I ;; D 
.,_;. :s .2.S-

• j ' 
3 ;J.6- 6-Jo·-o} r.eiJ 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST ~ r,2eV<rJ ~ AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I I ()_ J. ;_ J () 2 ;J 
e: DrlJ 6·10-03 772.w • .z 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK .-r d/-03 13 -1../ 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 
,,zs-06 fJl--

ft STUDS 

~t L) ATTACH FRONT AND ·1/") 
,~i/ 

( r: vi0f()/ REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 
f1n ,Ji 

M) IRON SIGHT r /o/ {\\_/ 
Le 

,, 1 . 
ALIGNMENT 

,. ... v 
N) DETACH FRONT AND r 1P ~~l/ REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 

LY 
v 7 •? 

v 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

GALLERY TEST AND 

640 TARGET PASS FAIL io-J7~o3 7J2£J 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION f ;{7 -o3 'WJ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION l5'·)7-o3 TRJ,J 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION .f 2 7-o 3 T/2.,J 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION lS-.27-03 Tf<t,_) 

645 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO !i- :J.7-D3 ;JJJ 

655 FINAL INSPECTION I bZ{---03 [2f1-
A)HEADSPACE ( 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

J_, 1f:> ~.J.Sl s1.J£_ .). J s B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS ~-10 ·(J; 71?.bJ 

C) FUNCTION t ~S"G3 ((_~ 
I l-tJ-Jr<b BH-660 PACK ll' 
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.. , 

..f\.V~GE PULL FORCE BET\-'/SEN . · 
~'r,~~OJ12STS .. e . 

. 2.so~+ .so·~ \ ·· .-
'...,,,. 

J.oo{+ ,75~ ', . 
4 : o o (:EL O O ~ . 

· . .-: 

10TAL ., 
. ·1 .?>·0 ·i' ""'J ( '· 3··. 

. , 
. "/VG. 

'PULL #2 

. l .. 3.00#: ... 
.INI.TIP.L 

·. 

• ••' I I . , . 
. I 
•. 

·3.00:il: £.STER . 
20 CY.CL8S , 

... . 

/S,9 b 

. , . 

.· ·I · .. . . .· 

· I 

4. 0:0 J!: · 1 ·· 
INITIAL 

4.o.o#.AFTER ·I 
2() CYCLES 

·PU LL # :L 

PULL ~ 2 ' 
"l 

PULL U3 

PULL ·H , 3 i 
?UCG ~S· 

TOTI\(., 
".) ()1 

c;I.... c. 

AVG. 
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BARBER · M24 0083005 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION -, 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: G6285908. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 05/27/2003 06:26 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Targ~t #1: 

-0.030 
-0.028 
0.041 

.. 0.8.7:9< 
0.327 
0.562 
0.402 
0.260 
0.458 
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BARBER · M24 0083006 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6285908. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 05/27/2003 
FILE TIME: 06:26 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
ME.Zlli RADIUS : 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.311 
0.101 
0.327 
2.412 
2.377 
2.513 
0.214 
1.429 
0.935 

1 
5 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

<{ 

POINTft x 
1: 0.407 
2 : -0.490 
3~ -1. 356 
4: -1.058 
5: -1. 709 
6: 0.195 
7: -0.118 
8: 0.703 
9: 0.196 

10: 0.120 

• 
• 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
--0. 960 
-0.529 
-0.259 

0.426 
0.396 

-0.182 
0.194 
0.837 
1.417 

-0.329 

5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0083007 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6285908. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 05/27/2003 
FILE TIME: 06:26 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.239 
-0.014 
0.239 
3.072 
2.378 
3.336 
0.444 
2.012 
1.091 

1 
4 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3-: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.983 
0.526 
0.517 
1.368 
0.403 
0.252 

-0.526 
-0.554 
-1.704 
1.121 
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y 

-·0.480 
-0.353 
-1.143 
0.763 
0.989 
1. 235 
0.024 

-0.799 
-0.538 

0.159 

5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0083008 

.SERIAL NUMBER: G6285908. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 05/27/2003 
FILE TIME: 06:26 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.089 
0.060 
0.107 
2.697 
2.121 
2.834 
0.285 
1.711 
0.874 

2 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3-: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.701 

-0.111 
0.343 
0.068 

-0.356 
-0.996 
-0.833 
-0.033 
0.360 
0.745 

• 
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y 
-·o. 512 
-1.231 
-0.377 
-0.225 
0.015 
0.360 
0.535 
0.890 
0.755 
0.387 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0083009 

-SERIAL NUMBER: G6285908. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 05/27/2003 
FILE TIME: 06:26 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.063 
0.021 
0.067 
1. 919 
1. 308 
1.953 
0.573 
1.144 
0.751 

0 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
a~ 

4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

'•r 

x 
0.726 
0.730 
0.649 
0.417 

-0.062 
-0.636 
-0.829 
-1.189 
-0.468 
0.030 
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y 
-o .199 
0.022 

-0.149 
-0.449 
-0.689 
0.030 
0.256 

-0.182 
0.551 
0.619 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0083010 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86285908. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 05/27/2003 
FILE TIME: 06:26 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.101 
-0.306 
0.322 
2.411 
2.053 
2.512 
0.129 
1.596 
0.744 

4 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3.-: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

<t' 

x 
0.989 
0.235 

-0.856 
-1. 422 
0.026 
0.073 

-0.164 
0.183 

-0.105 
0.031 

• 
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y 

-·o. 606 
-1.199 
-0.645 
-1.201 
0.852 
0.263 
0.089 

-0.178 
-0.435 
-0.002 

6 
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BARBER • M24 0083011 '"rt 
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BARBER· M24 0083012 ' f { 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION-. 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: ~6413534.~0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 03/04/2002 20:01 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.207 
-0.081 
0.222 
0.977 
0.183 
0.053 
0.408 
0.399 
0.049 
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BARBER· M24 0083013 

SERIAL NUMBER: f6413534.~0 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 03/04/2002 
FILE TIME: 20:01 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.147 
-0.108 
0.183 
1.407 
2.348 
2.431 
0.192 
1.283 
0.722 

4 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

' ft 

POINT# X 
1: -0.214 
2: -0.187 
3-: -0.409 
4: -0.296 
5: 0.120 
6: 0.248 
7: 0.541 
8: 0.417 
9: -0.825 

10: -0.866 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
"l.173 
0.700 
0.290 
0.012 

-0.098 
-0.321 
-0.465 
-1.175 
-0.847 
-0.354 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0083014 

SERIAL NUMBER: &6413534. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 03/04/2002 
FILE TIME: 20:01 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.201 
-0.105 
0.227 
1. 337 
3.980 
4.011 
0.190 
2.229 
1.109 

2 
5 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 

' ( { 

POINT# X 
1: -0. 047 
2: -0.430 
3! -0.470 
4: -0.388 
5: -0.501 
6: -0.268 
7: -0.077 
8: 0.530 
9: 0. 453 

10: -0.807 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
·2 .118 
1. 669 
0.903 

-0.076 
-0.562 
-0.799 
-0.564 
-0.503 
-1. 862 
-1.378 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0083015 

SERIAL NUMBER: &6413534. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 03/04/2002 
FILE TIME: 20:01 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RlillIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.475 
-0.352 
0.591 
1.526 
5.691 
5.704 
0.511 
3.007 
1.531 

0 
4 
6 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
,3/. 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

: r r 

x 
0.274 

-0.764 
-0.869 
-0.832 
-0.540 
-1.197 
-0.952 
-0.095 
0.329 

-0.106 

• 

• • 

• 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

·2 .355 
1. 898 
0.335 
0.014 
0.348 

-0.012 
-1.672 
-1.762 
-1.683 
-3.336 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0083016 ' { { 

SERIAL NUMBER: &6413534. 0 POINT:lf x 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 1: 0.243 
FILE DATE: 03/04/2002 2 : -0.782 
FILE TIME: 20:01 3~ -0.049 

4: 0.067 
x CENTROID: -0.110 5: 0.666 
y CENTROID: 0.288 6: -0.504 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.309 7: -0.110 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.448 8: -0.260 
VERT SPREAD: 3.001 9: -0.441 
GROUP SPREAD: 3.006 10: 0.075 
MIN RADIUS: 0.576 
MAX RADIUS: 1.759 
MEAN RADIUS: 1.087 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 0 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 4 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
·2. 012 
1. 647 ' 

0.861 
1.060 
0.920 

-0.424 
-0.522 
-0.842 
-0.838 
-0.989 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0083017 

SERIAL NUMBER: &6413534. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 03/04/2002 
FILE TIME: 20:01 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.103 
-0.129 
0.165 
0.774 
1.624 
1.679 
0.179 
1.050 
0.436 

7 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 

, r r 

POINT# X 
1: -0.098 
2: 0 .130 
3~ -0.352 
4: -0.297 
5: -0.306 
6: 0.078 
7: 0. 251 
8: 0.075 
9: -0.523 

10: 0. 014 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-0. 533 
0.376 
0.046 

-0.172 
-0.339 
-0.426 
-0.323 
-0.109 
-1.091 
0.214 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 00830'.l 8 

:\I<?.~ I>iSPECTIO~ CHECKLIST 
CO~TRACT #: DAAE-20-97-C-2~2 

R&E~IBER 

·------------------ --- ---- --:s-
·---------~~RIAL-~!B_E:~ ( 0 

(e 2L 2-lo lz 
._ --- -- W:------~-1\f.ew .tP--e ~ _0--23. ·--------, ;. --- . -----

-- ---------.--- --.,----------------------,------
_ Lg~-I!_~-~~~TE 2_( 2-o{ o k 

-· --- ------ -----------
lL~SPECT A:.'11) VERIFY: 

OPERATION# OPERATION NAi\IIE 

550 DIS-ASSEivIBLE GUN 

560 A RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP 

B DRILLAJ.~TAP 

c POLISH 

575 ASS DIBLE 

600 PROOF 

605 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

612 ~!AGNA.FLUX 

615 ROLLM.-ill.K CALIBER 

618 ROTO-BLAST 

620 1 APPLY COATINGS 

625 A FC\CAL ASSEi\IBL Y 

B TRlGGER PULL TEST 

C. SAFETY "ON" FORCE 

D .. :·~4'-. SAF.ETY "OFF" FORCE 

. ·r· 

QAR INSPECTION DA ... 
. -·?.:-~r~:·.-
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DATE 

-~ '-U-\~. 

3- ~ 0 .:J 

SHIP DATE 
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